

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 493 OF 2024**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**Manish Nikanth Gedam ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso, Ps, ....RESPONDENT  
Jaripataka Tq. Dist. Nagpur**

**MIR NAGMAN ALI MIR JAFAR ALI for Petitioner  
HS UMALE, APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI  
J**

**DATE : 3rd September, 2025**

**P.C. :  
S.O. 5 WKS**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**