



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.493/2024

(Manish Nilkanth Gedam Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.P.P for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.
DATED: 24.2.2026.

Though the Appeal was kept in the second half on the request made by Advocate Mr. Parth Joshi h/f. Advocate Mr. M.N. Ali none appears from the Appellant when the matter was called out in the second session.

2. The learned A.P.P for the State is present.
3. Hence, adjourned to 11.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)