



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 493 OF 2024

Manish Nilkanth Gedam Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Mahesh Rai, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr.B.M.Lonare, APP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 11/03/2026

1. Mr. Mahesh Rai, the learned Advocate caused his appearance for the Appellant and submits that, recently he has filed the Vakalatnama for the Appellant. He submits that, he will go through the record and seeks adjournment.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Utkarsh Shende holding for Mr.Mir Nagman Ali, learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant seeks discharge of Advocate Mr.Mir Nagman Ali, In view of the said submissions, the Appellant's Advocate Mr.Mir Nagman Ali is discharged.
3. Stand over to 25.03.2026.

JUDGE